FEM
y7_TE

T - —
DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE N
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A — . )
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 1240 12221 |15 07 47 .
DAY _|MONTH| YEAR

Ng(OI‘l.F'_E'{.L MIKE JRw

SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH

321680271 CPL. |1

_oay Imonth | vear

CEMETERY

HENRI CHAPELLE EUPEN

DISFQSITION OF

not
J

ROW

F

GRAVE COUNTRY

‘A BELGIUM

CAUSE OF DEATH

e

REMAINS

- 35;;:;: ‘ _glﬂg——

SECTIONB — I:DNSIBNEE AND NEXT OF KiN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

GETTYSBURG NATIONAL CEMETERY
GETTYSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA

.+ 1 NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

HIKE POMPEIL, SR
m_mgm:m:  PENNSYEVANIA

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND ‘L'ﬂlf—'%%! N

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK  [DATE OF DEA DATE DISTINTERRED
POAPEIL MIKE JR 33168071 CPL '?/10,( M 1 .'30/8/4'1. s
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON onomrzmm ' RELIGIQN ™ - RTEACARD ' c
L) Remas CO A, 31ST TK BM Xy off £
£ ] marcer TTH D DIV C- g .
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR smPﬁENT /.

NATURE OF BURIAL L
Mattress sover 3 iiniform ’

. | conpmoN oF Remams  “. L/Radius & Ulna/fract.
| L/Hunersus m;aslng ~ 2ody lntast. ...

OTHER MEANS OF IDENYFICATION . gn k4 .
Nons LA ' 2
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 -
_.None
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET - - :
21/8/47 Minor c.. Tcwnsend, Emb., 3113'. .
DATE 8y e

CASKET SEALED BY
Minor J. Townsend Emb, Supve.. .|

DATE

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED
21/8/47 Chas. E._chkler,clk;

BY

EMBALMER (Signatur M&_&Z
*ﬁ . ulnor : ’ I‘é‘ Enb. Mupv, .

r Tl

. G 'ADDRESS VERIFIED BY N .
R Mi aor S Pownue'ld Emb. aupv. .

| hereby certify that oll the foregoing operations wer,aﬂpducted ond occomplashed under my |mmed|at
and thot the report above is correct,

é/’(/z 774

David L. Ben

SIGNATURE OF GRS IMSPECTOR

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form [194a for major dfmpancws

o

QMC FORM
REV 15 MAR 48

1194




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

. 1. SHIPPED

FROM

kTNDSi%&Mﬁé Chepelle,Belgy

: B'ngg" Yerooani
SIGMATURE OF 5H|PPER

MNAME OF CONVOYER

4,

o

| siGmaTURE OF RECEVER

DATE ) PR COC
Capt., ?ndl 'MoGes 0506337 MI i T L'-"'}194?
3. SHIPPED
FOAGCRC ANTWERP o JLOGHIM Ul gl Y LONNOLL Y

KIND OF CONVEYANCE RAAW NA%&P%ON@YQJ ender ecnl - i A T
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER C 1 1 f DATE . SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER . DATE
L. E 'Butier Lt Col In . A ' o gt
S it R RN \ N O R i |
4, SHIPPED

EROM

"JOSEPH V. CORMOLLY ~

G /7@ e

| KIND OF CONVEYANCE

rﬂl Y. L6 MUL._

_ | NAME OF CONVOYI
1 ALY V ol '. M
| SKNATURE OF SHIPPE co ¥t 2 12 11K momrunsq Vit N,
. - a0 ; ~ A
. ol !347 7’ CoLoNEr, i o
M% : — . ‘ WT&M&W NI
; NS » 5. SHIPPED N N il Fab N
'} FROM .*'}/,? 9 /,9 "d A :
TKiND OF CONVEYANCE T 7 T : vl
i - " AR -+ s
ittt &; - AN T (L
JURER LY DATE VDF RECEIY R P DATE
m ;:'a:rmmmmtow CEP LEHA {7os MIKE BOWDE IF® ous”
_'EL‘-F.T TRANAPLATATION OF e IO s //v; .
8. SHIPPED
FROM " 0 }
R < BYTa1Iav
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
. T B o A-— . k. o= L1 n".-\n
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER "\ @ E5 0. 1 ¢ = T ULs C|pare SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER N , AL W
, AV AN ; s
ST / -/_pw‘/é . - o K_&-’) '
RO RSN T o T A R S YR .
FROM 10
- EYY
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOVER T & v o % T TUSTTY
[ SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
] ' :‘j ‘...r‘:‘i;_t s E

eEW



| MESSAGE CENTER Ho, | TRANSMITTING MEANS
MESSAGEFORM SIaNAL copY

CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

STA. SER. N, | PRECEDEMCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP

NR

ACTION

SPACE ABOVE POR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY
EROM : (Originator) !H!Mﬂ &mTERMASTER DEFOT SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

“INFORMATION EXEMPT | OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT

PHILADELPHIA, PENNA,

ACTION TO:

R pPE

ot WA
INFORMATION TO:: . e R {'\‘_' A ’

PRECEDENCE FOR

MR. MIKE POMPEIL, SR. ACTION INFORMATION
Routine 0.1. 62

BOX 7k, [ ORIGINAMMBBAGE - -

GLASSHHiE, PA. IDENTIFIEAEI'I:EES TO ANGTHER MEf:,f:s?sfncmon

e ,_\“,\n
RPN Lo S
SR Y i - A

WAR DEPARTMENT WILL DELIVER REMAINS OF LaTE CPL MIKE POMPEIL, JR. _

IN NEAR FUTURE. RECORDS CF THIS CFFICE

INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS INTERRED AT GETTYSBURG, waTIONAL CEMETERY

GETTYSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA + REQUEST IMMEDIATE CONFIRMATION BY

TELEGRAM COLLECT TC PHILADELPHIA QUARTERMASTER DEPOT ATTENTION AMERICAN
GRAVES REGISTRATION DIVISICN PHILADELPHIA PENNSYLVANIA. NATIONAL CEMF iERY
SUPERINTENDENT WILL NOTIFY YOU DATE AND HOUR FUNERAL SERVICES WILL 'm HELD
IN SUFFICIENT TIME TO PERMIT YOUR ATTENDANCE AT YOUR OWN EXPENSE. CUSTOMARY
HII.ITKHJL’ HON{.)R.S‘AND.RELIGIOUS SERVICES WILL BE PROVIDED AT CEMETERY BY
VETERANS * ORGANIZATIONS, OR MILITARY OR NAVAL PERSONNEL. ARRANGEMENTS FOR
ADDITIONAL PRIVATE SERVICES AND CEREMONIES OF YOUR CHCICE TO BE HELD AT
CONCLUSION OF REGULAR SERVICES MAY BE MADE BY YOU. IF YOU WISH SUCH ADDI-
TICNAL SERVICES OR CEREMONIES NOTIFY NATIONAL CEMETERY OF YOUR DESIRES.
NECESSARY YOU INCLUDE NAME OF DECEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM.

D. G. POLLAKD
LT. COL., QAC
i AUTHORIZATION
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION SGRATURE
ORIGINATING AGENCY. -
SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP | OFFICIAL TITLE
PAGE OF
XL L
WD AGO Foam 11-168 Thin form superseden WD AGC Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, ot— 104580 -1 U. B, GOVERRMENT PRINVING OPTICE
10 JUNM 1943 -

nnd Wl? AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which ars obsolets,

T-3



"}/{ /j"/[ L /:/"/,3

WUZ171 23 & EXTRA COLLECT

PHILA QM DEPOT ATTN AMERICAN GRAVES REG DIVN

PLEASE NOTIFY ME UPON DEL{VERY OF REMAINS OF LATE
O

Z‘ - -
E% TODQ GLASSMERE PENN OCT 25 11454

CPL MIKE .POKEPEIL JR FOR BURTAL AT GETTYSBURG NAT1ONAL
D —— e .
CEMETERY WISH TO ATTEND SFRVICES
Z MIKE POMPE!L SR BOX T4 GLASSMERE PENN. _
Fﬂ% . * : gy
p— 221”:,. .,4’/ E é"
3 f il -




RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

.GP DISTEIBUTICN CENTER, Phila QM Depot

SUPERINTNDERT

o o FIDADEDIMEC Cele 62
GETTYSBURG N, TIUHAL CruETERY PRIC.ITY
GETTISBURG, Pi.

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO:

BELAIKS OF LATE CORPORAL nIKk PULPETIL JR. 33168071 JLL B DELIVERED 10 YCU
BY GUVEINEZNT HiADOLD APPROXIMATELY TWELVE FIFTY FIVE PFa TeENTY NOVLLDBLR
NINETZLN HUNDRED FORUYY SEVEN oY THIS DEPOT ACCUMILEIED DY nSCURT SERGEANT
FRLDERICK €, BURK, REQUEST YOU LANE ARRANGEENTS 1O ACCEPT RELALNG LPON

DELIVARY,

De Go POLLARD
LT CoL, MC

1. THE UNDERSIGNED. DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

'rl-us DAY OF Iﬂﬂ
WITNESS {Bloaﬂ‘) < CONSIGNEE

[ pz Z_j'/‘[ﬂém'/;/'f
N

mv

l - gﬂ‘ﬂ‘ 1193 ) 19—$00TR-1 3. 5. GOTEREEENT FRANTINS WFTICT




B e

FUNERAL SERVICES FOR PVT HENRY PAYESKI 33510132
T/5 RAYMOID PISIECKI 33693323 CPL MIKE POMPEIL 3316871

FFC LLOTD RAUCH 35234532 SCHEDULED FOR NOVEMBER 21 AT 9 AM

11 AM 1:30 PM 3 PM RESPECTIVELY REQUEST DELIVERY NOVEMBER

20 AND ADVICE OF EXPECTED TIME OF ARRIVAL DEATRICK

BROTHERS GETTYSBURG DESIGNATED TO RECEIVE REMATHS AS FER CONTRACT

ALVAN C BAKER SUPT,

3584




|

' L
MESSAG EFORM MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT
CALLS STA. m_;m_- PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS OE]NATOR DATE-TIME GROUP
v
) NR y — ;
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT 1 OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
GR
_ 3PACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY P O 7 SVt |
FROM: (Originator) SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
ACTION TO: e 5
i 5 455 v " 3 . 3 PRECEDENCE FOR
. AGR DISTRIBUTION CONTHR, Falle (8 Depot I
SUPERINTEADENT
CETTYSBURG MATIGH.L CamnEy VRN e
e IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION
INFORMATHON Ui, Pi,
BEHATNS OF LATE OORPORAL MIEE POMPIIL JR. JOR6607) WILi BE DRIIVERSD 70 WU
BY COVAIMMIET HRIRSE APVROXDNATHLY TVBLVE PIFTY FIVE RM TENTY BOVIENER
HINETEES WUNDICD FORTY SEVES BY THES DEAUY AGLOMMANLLD BY doCURT SEROBANT
FREDERICK €. DURE, FELURET TOU R ARRAICIUNTS TO 4 CORPT IMAIRS ViUl
DRLIVARY,.
De G, POLLARD
LT COL, oM
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION
SIGNATURE
ORIGINATING AGENCY i s
S5YMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE
PAGE aF
WD AGO rorm -l 1 ul 68 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, ef—10—45801-1 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
165 JUN 1045 = amﬂ) AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.




b |
Bl s INSPECT IQN CHECK ' "ST
__(For Usé at Distribution Poluc)
Name fank S Serial Number
Source Mr, Mike Pompell, or. Cons:
Box 7L, Glasgmeré , Pa. 1_‘“" ge::yszurg N:t,ional Ceme;!gr;r »
e ys urg, a. e o
SHIPPING -GASE - General Appearance Condition of Shipping Case (Check One) . “ o ‘:;h Y
/ (Oheck ONLY Discrepancies) Satisfactory Umti&jnlct,ery
[ g -(MM&}E 3 ¥ Remarks ; d
FINISH: (Interior):: L ﬁ--wv‘- ' ..i‘f X
HANDIES % '" . at . !
HANDLE BOLTS _ “m & _
STENCILING - NAMEPLATE
HEALTH PERMIT MARKER
HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER =
Vi -
CASKET ~ General Appearance Condition of ket (Check One)
(Check ONLY Discrepancies) Satisfactory _ Unsatisfactory

FINISH ( Exterior )

HANDLES AND FASTENINGS

STENCILING -~ NAMEPLATE

CAM LOCKS (Sealing)

ODOR OR MOISTURE

WA, iR - ki
(T et Ermr Tty ,W%‘W

ROUTED

THROUGH

I/ MORTUARY OPERATING ROCM

) REPAIR SHOP

Condition of Remains

Casket Repaired

C— Yes C—1 Mo
[  satisfactory 1 Unsatisfactory Casket Exchanged _— —
Necessary Disinfection (Explain) C—— Yes  o—
Shipping Case Repaired
[ ) Yes [ )
Shipping Case Exchanged
4 [ Yes | —
Remarks
Time Nate Signature or Mortician Time Date, Signature of Inspector
fo .
4s-| Eers—
Remarks

7 ‘

X

“C Form R-5054 Local Reproduction Authorized
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Date ___January 20, 1948

TO:  mr. Mike Pompeil, Sr.
Box T4
Glasemere, Fa.

The authorized inscription for a Govermment headstone of the general type (fumished for oll
decedents except those who served only during the Civil and Spanish-American Wars) includes:
(1) The Siate from which the veteran came; (2) religious emblem in a small circle above the inscription
on the face of the headstone; and (3) the dates of birth and death.

In order that the appropriate information, as desired by the next of kin, may be shown on the
headstone for the decedent whose name is listed below, it is requested that you fill in the proper spaices
indicated below the data called for, and RETURN THIS FORM PROMPTLY TO THE

. Superintendent
Ge burg Nattonal Cemete
K ttys g 3 emelery

Superintendent of Cemetery or Commanding Officer of Post

If this form is not returned to the Superintendent within fifteen (15) days from date of mailing,
the headstone will be ordered with the data as to religious emblem, State and date of birth inscribed

thereon as shown in the official records, and NO CHANGE WILL BE MADE AT A LATER DATE
AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

To be filled in by Superintendent or Commanding Officer

Nome of Veteran ___ o5 :) Mike Pompeil, ggz .

Rank, etc. Oorporal

Grave or lot No. Graye 229, Section 1
Date of death

Date buried _November 21, 1947

To be filled in by Next of Kin

State desired PLMJ\M ‘QM“—A&L\ .
Religious emblem desired WM 3
iln Cross for Christian Faith, Star of David for Hebitw Faith)
Date of biuh‘_ﬁdaw I N,918
Address of kin M 7/}( M\/\/\QM- p o~ —_
Signature M p O-W'ﬁ )‘& Date / ~ 2.2 - % /

oama Form 3192
20 March 1945
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. ‘ P
TEPARTVENT QW PHE ARIY A
AR TP PMITE
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
m rweLy reeen To QMGG 293 WASHINGTON 23, D. C.
Pormpeil, ""ike Jr.
3§I£§67i “**7&,//r 2 Pebruary 1948

IMPORTANT
Address reply and envelope to:

THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

De NQT include the name of the
official who signed the communica-
tion,

"r, “ike Pompeil, Sr.
Box 74
Glagsmere, Penna.

Dear 'r. Pompeil:

Reference is made to the form letter dated 20 January 1948,
signed by you and forwarded to this o"™fice by the Superintendent,
Gettysburg Mational Cemetery, on which you have indicated that
you desire a Greel Orthodox relisious embler inscribed on the
headstone of the late MMike Fomreil, Jr,

You are advised that the only religious ermblems inscribed
on government headstones erected in national cemeteries are the
Latin Cross for Christian Taith, and the Star of David for Hebrew
Faith, The relizious emblem may be omitted from the headstone
if you so desire.

It is requested that you advise this office Bf your cholce
in the matter, Tn the event no reply has been received from you
within the next two weeks, 1t will be assumed that it will be
satisfactory to vou to inseribe the Latin Cross, and the head-
stone will be ordered without further delay.

Sincerely yours,

A ) i B

D f
%%f‘@m 4
- W%ﬁ%/%




Pm:pdlmmm Jr
a31650mM, g

2 FPebruary 1948

268 WMM ‘77»(/&'}‘1_,

iy, ¥ke wl, Sr,
Box Y4 :
(lagsmere, Femna,

Deay Vo, Pompedl:
Reference 1s mede to the form lettar dated 20 Jamuary 1548,

signed by you and forwasded te this o’Tige by the Supsrintendent,
Getiysburg “ational Cemetery, on which you have indicated that

- you desire o (reek Orithodex religlous emblenm insoribed on the

headslons of the late ¥iks Pompell, Jr,

You are advised that the only religious enblems inseribed
on government headstoneg erected in national cemeteries are the
Latin Crese for Chrigtian Taith, end the Star of David for Febrew
Faith, The religlous enmblen may be omitited fvem the hesdstone
if you go desire,

T4 is roquested that you sdvise this office of your choice
in the motter, Tn the event no reply hae been received from you
within the next two woeks, it will be sssumed that it will be
satiefpclory to you to ingeribe the Letin Crose, and the heade
stone be ordered without further delay,

i Sincerely youre,
éfﬂ({ -

Memorial Division
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~~QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMA..

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

Cpl. Mike Pompeil, Jr., 33 160 071
Plot J, Row 1, (Iruwﬂ 16 June 1947
wmmmnwyw
Herorl-Chapelle, BDelglua

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next uf kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, **Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,'’ before
fllfmf out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
)
) r "
I i‘/‘ K ...-_1,1./'!./ (.,_, wpE | L :1 /\ ‘(&‘lﬁag :ﬁgﬁwglﬁmmp to the deceased by placing an
(PLE.ASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
D wioow D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD I:] DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
E FATHER' D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 2! YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) P

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X** in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

I:l 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY. THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)
PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT P
(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) — P

E’i. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT _

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an **X”’ in t/fw proper box)

E[YES ] o

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ‘““NONE" in the space below.)

, 7 V4 — ' '

/ S - ; T, p v

L [ 'y Ll e X
16—50411-1

O T 345 MILITARY | ¥ PAGE 1
JuL 2 "




i PART | (Continued)

[f¢ “agel of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
othu. than the selected national cemetery, complete one of thess sections.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME ) FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

HUMBER AND STREET CITY CR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest raffroad pussenger station) TELEGRAPL ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

-

OR
1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM: ’

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest raliroad passenger sitation} TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE NO.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIF AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR |l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATICNSHIP TO
DECEASED
.HUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional apace tae page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED 1N THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,™ | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SALD REMAINS.

, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

the best of my knowladge’ylc(t/l;elia :
il Ay fhey
Py ./2 A \.M:/ 71/
-

- T
(-imuzuﬁz OF NEXT OF Kjf) [STREET ARD RUMBER)

Dy D, I oiins ,920-/

(CITY ARD STARE)  —

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the abeve-named applicant this !/q day of ?{W’V&—’ .
i) — V [
19.“&?. at city (or town) of W county of m {ARA<Af  and State {or Territory or

F;me-v) W g U

District) of —1, _ / _
/- § w SN
*NOTE.—Page 4 1s part of the notarial attestation.

- 1G TUREﬁmﬁIE'H Qk\?mwgﬁﬁy nmﬁc

PAGE 2 MARCa 8, 1951 18—50411-1




ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION’

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

PAGE 4 y i B SOVINMMEINT PRINTING OFFICE




C‘pl. Mikn ?GROOil, Jrl’ 33 l& 071 .

Plot J, Row 1, Cravo 2, 10 June 19h7
Un:ited Rtates M:litary Couotery

Hone! -Chapelle, Boigium

M, Mike Pompe'l, 8r.
Bax th
Glopaere, Connaylvania

Dear Mr. Pompeil:

Poference 1s made to the inclosed foaw "Request for Disposition
of Rama'ng” slgned by someone other than yourselfl,

This form weas originally sont to you becauss mocording to the
recorila of the War Departmont you are the legel next of kin of the
above«namod decossad and axe tharefore the cnly person avtborized to
direct the final dlgposition of his rewmine by signing this foew.

There e Ixklosed for yowr convenience ancther sopy of the form
"Reguect Por Disposition of Paumine”, W1l jou therefors, please
camplete thipg form in accwrdance with your dssires conserning the dis-
pogitian ol the above~-naned docemssd, elgn 1t yourwelf, and mail 41t in
the Inclosed eslf-adldrossed envelope, which requires no postege. Ite
ot retgm will aveld further delmy,

Sincarely,

3 I'mcly, RICHARD B, COOM@S
Major, QWL
Momorial Divigion

0.0.M.6.

Juif 33¢M°d7
MAIL & RECORDS DRANCH




ROUTING SLIP

TO

ACTION TAKEN

INITIALS

DATE

IDENTIFICATION

SPECIAL CHECKERS

HCORRESPONDENGE
SECTION

A

CORRESPONDENCE
SUBSECTION

CONTROL (fr)

A-Z AND 333
(For recheck)

PLOT MAP

ACTION REQUIRED

REMARKS

NAME

RANK

St S Cprr ezl o
s

/m?d/fi 2

ASN

@/Mi e

/

(op e, 7

CORGANIZATION

ITEM No. 1

ITEM No. 2

iTEM No, 4

ITEMS NOS. $ AND €

19 DEC 4%

ITEM NoO. 7
ITEM No. 8
ITEM No. & R
i li ¥
SUSPENSE 4%}“’ "l /
4
OOME rorm 377 16-51675-1 a0




=

e 9 May 1947

Dear Mr. Pompeils
Reference is made to the "Letter of Inguiry

mains" sent to you about 45 days ago, requesting you to complete and

mail the "Request for Disposition of Remains” form. _

Since no reply has been received, you are again reepectfully urged
in order to

to retwrn this completed form at the earliest possible date
avoid any umecessary delay in the final disposition of the remains of
your loved one. '

Due to the tremendous amount of work involved in carrying out final
hu“n'
the world

burial arrangements for all of the deceased Americans of
this program must proceed cemetery by cemetery in each area of

The cemetery in which the remains of your
expected to be evacuated in the near future. In the absemce of any reply
from you by that time, the Govermment will assume that you have no objec-
tion to the final burial of the deceased in a permanent American Military

g
2
8
¥

Cemetery Overseas.
3 m.h!
W
- x
Iﬁ-‘ £3
N\ = "z:(
Pl | > =
/S 48 Bo v’ G. A. HORKAN
/ ey X2 Brigadier General, QIC
e o8 Chief, Memorial Pivision
o &
A .
tJ _?'r g MGR
- b3
v (R~ TR <35, e
: O 7
3 . B e F e g
| 13:0545



Form 3811
Huv, 1-4-40

RETURN RECEIPT

=

Received from the Postmasler the Regisiered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

{Signature ¢ r;;mqfddrmu)
2 .%g;___ syt “(ﬂp‘},_ ;’@_’L'Z' -
(Sigreadure of address

agent -Agenl » -"d'-e_n;u addresaee’s 'I'Mlm! on line ONE aboge)

I - .
Date of delivery ... \0 /2 .194_7 ‘

. . GOYEANWENT PRINTING CFFICE 16—12421
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wﬁ -SE?S _WASHINGTON




BUDGET BUREAU No, 49-R277.

“EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM" 'S

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

% A
. Mike 11, &,, 33 168 O ) - e €
/-g’iérw—ﬁih?"" Grave 2, — T g 3 Maroh 1947 L sy

United States Military Cemsbery Z
Eerx1-Chapells, Belgim

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B 0

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Disposition of World War 1f Armed Forces Dead," before

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WA DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D, C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

lff you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

fiIlinF out this form. When the proper part of this form is filied sut and properly si%?ed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the

PART |

4
J
g

O

E 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

P N XA FoM PE 1'( {Lisase indlcate relationship to the deceased by placing an

(PLEASE FRINT OR TYPE KAME OF NEXT OF KN}

WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
FATHER ﬂ MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE {Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OFTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an X" in the box opposiie the option you have selected.)

- 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY QOVERSEAS.

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREGF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

{NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

3. BE RETURNED TO THE KOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR MEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
{FOREIGN COUNTRY}

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT

{LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

RATIO ERY $ )
(Pleaee indicate if your own religious services ot a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X** in the proper box}

FYES DNO

THE HAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMI‘SER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (J7 no corrections ars indicate
this fact by inserting the word “"NONE™ in the space below,)

Ne NE

SNRTN 4B MILITARY . .. T e 1



PART | (Continued)

I on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT § DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TQ RECEIVE THEM:

LAST HAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY QR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE QR TERRITDRY OF
U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest raitroad possenger stotion)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE Ng.

OR
TO RECEIVE THEM:

I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TQ BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

FULL NAME QF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Neareat rallroad passenger station)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.

WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” 15:

1IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT [N LINE OF KINSHIF AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE

PAMPHLET, “DISPQSITION OF

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MICDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
J NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUKTY OR PROVINCE STATE DR TERRITORY OF

. OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use pags 4.*)

AS EXPLATMED IN THE PAMPHLET, "'DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD.”

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

| AM THE NEXT OF KINK AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

Gop 74

the best of my knowledge and belief.

’

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

ANNA PreMP&reg

L (STREET AND @n)
Pt Qeﬁ"“‘"“‘"—" 4 g

(NAME PRINTEC: OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this

county of

%
19 , at city ?31) of

District) of

(34...&;“

*NQTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. -

PAGE 2

PR
'

PR

/5~

day of W
4

, and State {or Territory or

(OFFICIAL TITLE}

16—8411-1



ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION’

All remarks and information entered here will be consgidered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

PAGE 4 - U, B, GOVERWNENT PRINTING OFFICE
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Opl. Mike Pompeil, Jr., 33 268 OT1

Plot J, Rovw 1, Grave 2, 3 March 1947
United Btates Military Cemetery

Henri-Chapslle, Belgiunm

Mr. Mike Pompell, Br,
Box #Th
Glassmere, Pemnsylvania .

Dear Mr, Pompeil:

The paople of the United Btates, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and final burial of the hercle dead of World War II. The Quarter-
macter General of the Army has been sntrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honored dead, The records of the War Department indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-nsuod deceased, who gave his 1lif's in the
service of his country.

The enclosed pauphlots, "Dispoeition of World War II Armed Forces Dead,”
and "Americen Cemeteries,” explain the dispositiom, options snd ssrvices made
avallable to you by your Govermment, If you are the pmext of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the emclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World Wer II Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes as to
the dispositiomn of the remains of the dsceased by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains.” Bhould you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, plesase complete Part II of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part IIY of the
enclosed form.

If you should elect Optiomn 2, 1t is advised that no funeral arrangesments
or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notifisd by this
office,

Will you pleass complete the enclosed form, "Request for Dispositiom of
Romaine"” and mai) in the enclosed pelf-addressed emvelope, which requires no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by yout Its prompt return wilil
avoid unnecessyry delays.

.-/J.

Sincerely,

" TR THOMAS B. LAJIN
, Mo jor General
{ The Quartermaster Gensral



QOMR 293
Foupell, Mike, Jr.
A8.H, 33 166 U7l
15 January 1947

K. Mike Poapeil, Br.
Dox T4
Glassmere, Pemnsylvania

Doax M. Paxpeil;

Tolosed hexowith 1s a plotuxe of the mited States Militexy
Comntury Henri-Chapelle, Belgium, in whiah youxr som, the late
Carporal Mike Pampell, Jr., ‘s buried.

It is xy sinoexe hope that you may gain pome nolace from this
viev of the swrroundings in which your loved cne rests. As you can
300, thls is & place of simple dimaity, nea’ and well omred faor.
Bera, assured of continmuous care, nov Test ths remmins of a few of
thous herolc dead who foll together in the mervice of oux comtry.

Thia cemetery will be maintained 25 & temporary resting place
until, In acoordance with the wishes of the mext of ¥in, all re-
raing are either piasoced in permencmt Awericen cemeteries overueas
or retiamed to the Homeland for final burtal,

FOR THR QUARTEFMASTER OENERAL:

8inserely yours,

1 Inol G. A, HORKAN
Photograph Brigedier Gemexral, QNC
) Assistant
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SPJ0 293
Pompeil, Mike Jr,.

5. N, 33 168 071

____________,-F—F'

28 September 19485

Mr. Nike Pompeil, Sr.
Box 74
Slassmere, Pennsylwvanis

Dear Mr. Yompeil:

Your letter has been referred to this offioce for reply regarding
the pluee of burlsl of the remsins of your son, the late Zorporal
Mike Pompeil, Jr.

The official report of intement shows that the remsins of your
son were interred in the United States Militsry Cem-tory /1, benri
Chapelle, delgium, Plot J, Row 1, Grave 2, With refersnce to other
lerger cities the approximste location of Henrl Zhepellc is seven miles
gouthwest of -.u.chen, Germany, five miles northwest of Lupen -nd eight
miles east of Liege, bath in 3elgiun,

Thie office wishes to extond its despest sympathy in the loss of
your BOn,.

FOR THE PARTERL. TR OFNEHAL:

Sincerely yours,

M. V. TORNER

//i;?/” : Colonel, WdC
. : Assistant
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VETERANS ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

September 20, 1945

i YOUR FILK REFERENCGE;

IN REPLY REFER TO" BA-G

Mr. ¥ike Pompell, Sr., < g 2

Pox Th, . POMTRIL, J%., Yike

Glapsmers, Fenna, S# 33,168,0T1
(deceaseds

Dear o4p;

Your communication of September 17, 1945, in regard to
location of above named veteran's grave, has been referred to the
Quartermaster General's Office, War Department, Washi:gton, 27, D, C,
for attention.

Any future correspondence relative to this matter should be

addressed to that office.

Very iruly yours,

W. C. BLACK,
Director,
Administrative Service.

Form 3159-Rev. Sept. 1932
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( nu E3 ‘-‘hr STHATION :

i REPORT OF BURIAL. _n,ocf,;?;er 100,

TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815

P . o
- 2% Porpeil-- - Mike Jr. o~ Gpl—. - 331680?1 344
- T _.].s‘u ,‘:Eume o - lll irst -f;nu.ul ___,"; Nank Gerol ‘\.n ----- -
Co. 4, 31st Tk, Bn, T 7th Armtd, Ddv
Tuit

Orgenization

Ge mary Est, T8 October 19LL KIA- Shell F‘rag. Mt,

Mace of Death e of Death ‘Cause of L1,
500, 131 October 19kl Henri Chaplle #1 705352
Tire and D‘“ of 3 irial ]'w:m. of Cemelety M P P

Nafie or (..OOrd.IIIHtl £l Jf LDpCarion

2 p ] S | Oross

Cirave Number Fow Number Pilot Murmlwer Tvype .;.r_...:‘ lathoer

Yisposition of Identifigation Tags: Buried with bedy Ves [ No [ Attached to Marker Yes§§ No (]

if No Tdentification Tags
Llow were remains idemtified

That means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Riglit and Left.
Who is buried on:
Deceased'’s Right:

_Wittamborn _ 39189091  _ S5/Sgt 2nd Div 3

MNane Serigl Neso  ° Rani Cirganization ' H—(.}m\'e MNo.
, Geikise 31003233 T/5 Tth Div, 1
Deceased’s Left: N: Serial No. Rank Qrganization, -*.bl:v\'e MNao.

Spnature of MNatne, Rank and if possilde (rganization of person furnishing ahove Data when othet than officer reporting hurial

M print of identification tay is not atfixed fill in below:

Emergency Addressee

Name

_ Religion ... c ..
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

Bing left on third finger of right hand.

Verifed by G B8, Obeer
TN - SRRV T PP STt S T

P r s
P

5t
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH oATE 28 Ootober 1944

2

FULL HAME ARAMY RERLAL NUMBER GRAD

1

Pom 505 J ¥ 33 168 071 CPL

HOME ADDRERS ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Glassmers, Pennsylvania Infantry | 1 Jul 18
FLACKE QF DEATH CAUEE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
European Area Killed in actlon 7 Oct L
STATION OF DECEARED DATE OF ENTRY OM LENGTH OF BERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICK FOR FAY FPURFOSES

YEARS MONTHR DAYE

Eurcpean Aras 2 Apr L2

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESS)

Mrs., Anna Fom peil, Mother, Box 74, Glassmere, Pernsylvania

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDAKSS)

Anna Pompeil, Mother, Same as above
Mike Pompeil, Sr., Father, Same as above

INVESTIGATION WAN DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER FAY BTATUS
MADEY IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSINCE STATUS {mreciry meLOwW)
Yzs - HO Y& NO YRS NO vES No YES NO s NO L) NO

ADOITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATREMENT

COPIES FURNISHED: '1 ' IIATH.I

™s oF W
se0 r.RL P, 0. 0.8 A o~
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAD
..... 3 NON-BATTLE
1.0.9.M.8 orD CARUALTY BRANGCH FILE EI
2. A 0, VET. ADMIN, X. @, 201 FlIi.E ADJUTANT GENERAL
/ / V4

WD, A0, FORM NO. BE-1, IF MAY 1044 & / /



WAR DEPARTMENT © 277064
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WABHINGTON 2B, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH e 28 October 1944

4632

FULL MAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBPER SRAD ¢

mpeil Mike Jr,, 33 168 071 CPL

HOME ADDALES ARM OR BRERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
((lassmera, Pennsylvania : Infantry 1 Jul 18
FLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Buropean Area Killed in action 7 Oct 4i
BTATION OF DECEARED DATE COF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF BERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR FAY FURPORLE
Eurcpean Area 2 Apr L2
EMERGINCY ADDRESSEE (MAME, RELATIS 1EF B ADK ) o,
.'-’V ;- \
/‘ ,;’1: 1 ECT&' ‘~
4 ™~ =
Mrs. Anna Fom peil, Mother, Box 74, Glassmere, Pernsylvania / ~ nccenco f"
i -

BEHEFICIARY (Nk“‘. nll.ATIONlHIP.ADDl!I'.II) i . .
Anna Pompeil, Mother, Same as above Cwlh e
Mike Pompeil, Sr.; Father, Same as sbove

. o g_v\‘.' e

INVERTIGATION WAS DECEASKD AUTHORIZED IR FLYING PAY ] OTviRM PAY STATUS
MADE? IN LINK OF DUTY OWHN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS {srrciry BxLow)
YES . NO Yis [*") Yis NO LT NG YEs ™) (7 ™) LT NO

ADOITIOMAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

QOPIES FURNLEHEDy

WD. AGO, FORM NG. Bi-1, 2B MAY 1944 ‘

II | BATTLE
580 FE1, PO, U B A ™ orwam
ARMY EFFECTS BURKAU
Le.s.Me  oro CABUALTY BAANCH FILE DNOH—IA‘I'I‘I.I
& A O ¥ET, ADMIN, X @, 201 FILE ABJUTANT SENERAL
Vi /Y



AVE

ARMY lll\'lél H:;ncu
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

801 HARDESTY AVEMUE
KAMSAS CITY 1. MIBSOUR

7,N8; a3
iN ReeLY parun To BT T June 19, 19

| My, wike Poupetl, Sr.
Bozx 7h

Glapsmere, Permsylvania
Dezr YMr, Pompelils

The AT Effocts Barooe haw recived gome
sddttor? oty of your som, Corpernl ks Pompeil,

»

Theco effucts, ocntalined in one peckape,
&rc belng forrried te you. If deliver 18 wt mde
wilhin thirty ;o fro= this date, pl-oes notify me
g that trocor setion m be dncditutc, .

AB @rovioncly intlented, pereomnl meeverts
1 48 trammitic” by thic oo for Mst"hation ae-
eciing o the lams of the sate of 4k sclllerts
e Tidan:::.

Extonting ever sypatty, T an
Sineorly yours,
P, 1, %DOB
18'5 uo Qc"oc'

Offlcor-Anrharre
87 Tnit




AT FTEVICE FORCES
FELTS BJIRTAT

EFEES

ORDER FOR SHIPMEIT

e e i

oL Reile Pompeil, Jr.
331680
Eff-cts of: 33162071
Nam: HEEE
ASY
Cas T,

Wt.

DAL __ 18 June 1945 &5

GHGsVJ:ih

REIARKE ¢
Incloze Bursan C! :ck
ool e,

e e ¢ el bt

Mr, Mike Pompe'l, &r.

Box 74

Glassmere,

—

?‘e;.m:;,-:_l,-ﬁ.\..ia

i

ARl

1'1{.. 2 Dol L

Remnve (G,

eets Quartermaster

I.

Hote diserer ey in

Emaunt o o Fiin,. removed PR

ot Inecloze oV 1] uablas? item . ) I.‘-j'lr"}" remoyad

______S'rl.".p nVal hies" itam(s) / — __Laundry rcmoved
P OUTING:

e _dseerrting T_Erar"rr%l

X Throunouse Diwvigion

2 Fil:s 3ranch, Adam, Div,

i L_-- ————
. Y YR =5
REY REE Penql ad
- E. XD, (:1;_;3', - @y

SHIP BLOODSTAINED AND DANA No.

PROPERTY

¢ 7% e

o nielncos

. Chra._




oy va EFFECTS BUPEAL wa*: Y NEsEl i"" |
o P, gEEs
T ‘ K ne Vgl
t TR ! . 477 064 STC
o “ Y /5N
e - - i W
i _ L ' J _‘) ¢ /é_~£ZL9,zx§/hb
L [ ORIG. [
: : B oF ez, f
J'r? ' eox T
e MIKE, POMP£”"- e K. 7 |
: FE ST 11 2 3 S AU
s, B3 /6‘80'7/ Ak aré- o e Cef o meers
: ORGANE 2uT$O __
! . _ : ” J .
!; - JBELT T TTAEENG & WATHOLOTHS Jwines i
BELT, MONEY (NO WMONEY) CCLOTHING L BAGS, 1 OR TRAVEL _ -
| bum, s # aceLeT e[| 8HALFOLD i (NO mncv)w/&
[ pws . ~t3auanrs _ vonem| CASE-
- Foorwear, R, ) CAMERAS - ¢ FONTLOONER .
_GLOVES, PR stasses : ' KleL'i...LL_B_ﬂEJl_iﬁ_
MOKERONIEES *ﬁ;‘mm T e BOOKS .
HEADWEAR : S s LIOKTTRS o} D00KS,. ADORESS -
S ACKETS ' __IMTEC, INGIGNIA | BOO¥S, PILCT 106
CYERCOATS o PEN, FOUNTAIN ' . |DtARyY IRt‘AOVcU F{}R DUR}
 buwmes - __Lesucre, wecantesl I EHETS |
Lt | AT S . ot teiegs é ColL .l uTTERS
S0CKS, PR. "IRELIGIOUS ARTICLES PAPERS, PERSONAL
TIES : g_ R18BONS, DECORATION SHOTOS
rOWELS . _ /194 : o JHOE SHINE 4RTICLES
FOCUSERS, PR. - _ AL i) 1 —{3HORT SNORTER
T s, TR, " byciuer amvinies | SOUVENIRS 4 m
T jwoteae WATOH FkM | SOUVENIR MONEY ¥
ST T Tt GTATIONERY
| TESTAMENTS
T L5 MONEY_ LAMCKAT)
71
o
+ Sy
T BEADKS, I ry Lol T RTTETHMENTS ] - ]FORP-'I *53 ! L‘Fom ‘nco

G.}. REMOVED

ON PEVERSE h
- [OFKT. TACS i
CALT ZENCVED !
O1ARY
THACUSE SFACE T REMUVED

~ [UATE SRIPPED LOCKED -

/7 7? T ' STORAGE
e YORIED BY Lo ST JUN. X; | LauKDRy
‘i ' éELLan L ST TIPAR _12&“ ReMvED
penr 0 | S T tcuao BY #a-Br | FILM RENOVED
S ’f vt i . 'cu ﬂ At tiom] | 5
(o) Ftis v rem 1t Ty A3} 7 . ‘?"" - 7

. Py . 1
. T -
L P 1Y o L N

-4

e —————— V|




EIL, ¥. - 8OTA

NAME
Y N
BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
2 ? .
7713
TYPE OF PXG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED

PEB

28, M Form 4 i




INVEI'TORY OF EF-ECTS

mhe following liated effects

were fount on Cpl
T(RemO)

£ 1;1.{ }

rompeil, nike Jr 33168071

(Tame) (4sil)
qi_Taak gn 7 armd Dlv wst 10=7
(Crgn) (Dzte Tied)

Burie¢ at Henrl Cnepeile # L1

and effects forvarded to
Effects QM.

& Lcuv 5ills‘ .
wallet*w.pnotos =
¥ hnives t
cgracelet ¥
10 souv voins v

/ P

o

llApRI DU \RF“T? 1Ql I.JJ-, Ql &




ARMY BERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

v Uﬁ“:? 4‘&*' i b
W WAR

v..‘.

01 HARDESTY AVENUE (8—7"7-45)
KANSAS CITY 1, NISSOUR! GHG:KD: men
IN REPLY RAFER TO_S7 7004 June 7, 1945
j |
Mr. Mike Pompeil, Sr. '/
Box 14

Glassmere, Pennsylvania

U

Dear ar. Pompeil:

_ The Army Effects Buresu has received some
additional property of your son, Gorpqral Mike Pompeil, Jr.

I regret to advise that included among your son's
effects 18 a souvenir note which appears to be damaged by
bloodstain. FPlesse say whether you want this item sent
with the remainder of the property. It is ocur desire to
refrain from sending any article which sould be distressing;
at the same time, we do not feel justified in removing the
item without your consent.

Your reply may be madé at the foot of this
letter, if desired, and mail in the inclosed self-
addressed envelope which needs no postage.

Sincerely yours,

\// oo £

P. u, KOOB
2nd Lt. W.k.C.
Ifficer-in-Charge
SJ Unit
1 Incl-- Check

RN ey S SLa



h . JRM s Bfina
277084 .  April 10, 1945

. Mr, Mike Pompeil, Sr.

Box 74
Glassmere, P:onnsylvania

Dear Mr, Pompeils

The Arvmy Fffects Burseu has received from overseas
some personel effects of your son, Corporal Miks Pompeil, Jr.

These eoffects sre being forwarded 4o you in one
poRckaAg a

1f, by any shame, the property s not resched you
at the expirstior of thirty drs from this date, pleacze wtify
pe & d traser w111 he inetituted,

The sotion of this Buresu in trawuitting personal
. effents &es rot, of itself, vext title in the reciplent,

 Buch property is formarded for distrituvtion aceordine to the
lars of t-e state of the srldisr's legal residence,

I regret the cirewmstames prompbing this letter, mnd
wish 0 erxprese =ny sympethy ir the loss of your son.

Yours very truly,

Ps Lo EOOD
nd . Q.M.C.
Officer=-ir-Charge

8J Unit

Py



i -

r s o Sumnary Court=Martial - D JRM VP wp ,/ ,
) ’ Ak SERVICE FOACES
KANSAS CITY SUARTBRJAGTERIEPOT Gace No, 277,064
601 Hardesty Averus

Kaneas City 1, ilissouri Date_ 1 April 1945 /
SUBJECT: - Report of transactions in dispesinz of the effects of | B
Mike 1 ir, / _ 33)68071 / late 8
— eé/eceaaea) | T’WT
- Ing o who died

T
Corporel v .
| {trade) / ’ (Grga7;a.tion y BTy

onthe_.‘_dayofm__‘,l?;_“.ﬁ _
TO 3 The adjutant Seneral, War Department, Waahington 25, D.Cs

ﬂy P
"%&.71{@;

1., Complying with AW, 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City,
Mo, pursuasat to S.0., 228, Hg., KCM Depoy, dated 25 September 1943, for the pur-
pose of dimposing of the effects of tho ahova-named soldicr, or person subjeet o
militery law, reports tintt s . o RS

. a. No legal ropresentativa or widew of decedent bging present at
decedents camp or quartcrs, offects of deccdent were forwatrdod to this Summary
CourteMartial.,’ :

' v Aocal debtors owsd deccdent’s estato » » Of which she of
$ as collscted. (If nothint was found due or e Tected, state "No
oTEa PP ook itemized staveaent of sums owing and collecteds) (Incle

c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sun of ) R
which has been paid by the.Suwmary Court-ilartial from funds of deccdonts '(Sn_ee '
inclosed receirt , Incl, )

d, Disposition of decedantts effccts (less money paid creditors, if any)
has been made by the Summary Court-Mertial by trensmitial tnrough the guartermaster

Corps, at Government expense to perscn found entitled (See Sumnary Courteiartial
FINDING below)

FINDING
Before a Sumary Coyrt-iartial which conveacd at Kansas City, Aigsouri, on

§_ARcil 1945 - , pursuant to Special Ordurs 223, Headquarters, KO..

Dupot, dated #5 beptey 1943, the application or aflidavit of
Mike Pompail, S for the effacts of the above-named de-

ceased soldier, or person suoject to military law, now in tho posscssion of the

Unitad States, with otner relevant evidence, wes duly considered;
Whereupon, this Summary Court-dartial finds that, )atfcr the provisions cf

AW, 112, Mike Pompes), SF. - of
// (hame of oerson Lound u@cd)

: a 8 s State of
"‘"“(ﬂﬁger, Street ; Avenu ) (blity, %:mn o lage)

: Peansylmnia s is the fashery oi the
(R..ationship or Gapacity) '

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled Lo receive his or her eflectss

(bignature of Suamary Gourt_ﬂ?ficyr

fxd \J Q H,_G.
ame, Rank, Grgaulzation) )
SUMHARY COUKT WMARTIAL

Effe QM Form 75
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. 7 A . : . £ANOOMED %
TALLY NUMBER -~ - | INVENTORY DATE CASE HUMBER uf
- X I ¥ }Z'ma.g Y " R77 067
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T OWGn DRSCRIFTICE - 7 ,q Dunr
[ oG 2 PERSONAL ITEMS - CONTAINEES
am/ . : BRACELET, 1DENTIFNCATION | Bacs, e’
BELJ,. MONSH” (N0 MONEY) BRUSHES 3AGS, TRAVEL
ChpTH, Mask CAMERAS BELLFOLO (NO MOMEY)
- GLASSES CASE, i
FOOTWEAR, PR. _ KRLVES FOOTLOCKER Vs :
GLOVES, PR. 2] LIGHTERS o . KiT, smus/
HANDKERCHIEFS Xd mite, 15510814 41 xim, Toner
-HE ADWE AR. | mise. tTeus e ‘ KL kBTG
JACKETS PEN, FOUNTAIN M_.,__Wﬂsc.___
OVERCOATS PENCH,, MECHANICAL A1 s00ks ;
SCARFS PIPES _ ——| B0OKS, ADDRESS
SHIRTS RELIGIOLS ARTICLES BOOKS, MOTE
SCCKS. PR, Xl RiBEONS, orconaTion ¥~ BOOKS, PILOT LOG
TIES RINGS DIARY {REMOVED POY ORI OH]
TOWELS f—] ToBACCO FILMS
TROUSERS, PR, K ToseET MTICLES M7 | LETTERS -
o e TRUNKS, PR. WATCH - PAPERS, SONAL
LUNDERME A2 WINGS Al puotos
| SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
SHORT SNORYER
- SOUYENIRS
SOUVENIR MONEY
STATIONERY
i —1  TESTAMENTS
REMARKS: : ATTACHMENTS: | | FORM #54 | | FORM k100
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WEIGHT

WAREHOUSE SPACE
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INVENTORIED BY
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SHORTAGE ON
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IDENT, TAGS

REMOVED

BT ARY

REMOVED

LOCKED
STORAGE

LAURDRY
REMOVED

77 atace,
PAGMED BY g R
“f? | SR . e At

CHECKED BY

s 0R '
Mﬁ FTIONAL

FhM
REMOVED
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Lifacta of: _
Yamz Cpl. like Fompeil, Jr.
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W 138 7 &pril 1945
JRi NE gwp

REMARES:
liaclose Bureau Cheek
hcet. No.
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e Inclose TWaluzuies? itee

T Ship "Valuanlog” itoms}

OBDCR POR SEIMIIRT

Er. Mike rompeil, wr.
Box 74

Messmere, Fennsylvania

" tects Guartermaster

Berove G, 1.
discrepancey in
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ry removed

Lﬁu.‘l Ary removed

ROUTTING
Lecounting Brarch
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2. Fileg branch, Adm. Piv.
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Ootober 25 1344

SUBJERTt Inventory of Ptrlornl Effeots of: Opl Mikt Pompeil J»,

}'.:3(1 68071 1ot 'l'ank Bn 7¢h ‘rmored Divimion
about Ootober 7 1
70 tEffects Inartermaster Depot Communicrtion Zone
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Inventory of iffecta
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Pyrayer %oy/
.,mpshots

Stamp w/etamp @d’/
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U?i’“iu& »/ e
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Shoe Bru’m-(

e N it M

Ho money
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Loy et e om e st o S
vidua h o were fo ed to
tﬁe Effects Depot by truck on Ootober 25 1944, “y
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H, '+ PICKPOT
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